CornCorn
M&W Seeds Numbering System
MW F98 PWR
MW 103A VT2P 46T29
26M81 GT or 27E40 E3
The letters MW are the letters given to
the product at introduction
The letters MW are the letters given to
the product at introduction
The letter T is the letter given to the
product at introduction
Product Ratings are based on the average performance of a hybrid grown over a wide range of climate and soil
conditions. Extreme conditions may adversely affect the performance of these hybrids.
Product Rating Scale:	 9 = Excellent	 5 = Average		  1 = Poor
Plant Type:		  T = Tall		  MT = Medium Tall		 M = Medium		  MS = Medium Short
Ear Type:		  F = Flexible	 SF = Semi Flex		  SD = Semi Determinate	 D = Determinate
Traits:			   VT2P = VT Double Pro	 PWR = Powercore	       DV = DuracadeViptera       TRE = Trecepta
Plant Type:
T = Thin		  M = Medium Bush  	 B = Bush
Flower Color:
W = White	 P = Purple
Hilum Color:
Bl = Black	 T = Tan		  IB = Imperfect Black	 Bf = Buff
Pod Color:
T = Tan		  Br = Brown
Pubesence:
T = Tawny	 G = Gray		 LT = Light Tawny
RSP Type:
NG = No Gene
White Mold, Brown Steam Rot, SDS, Emergence, Standability, Phytophthora Field Tolerance are on a 1-9 scale:
1 = Poor       5 = Average      9 = Excellent
The letters M or E are the letters given to the
product at introduction
The F represents the year of introduction
The number 103 represents the maturity
within the range.
Ex: The higher the number, the later the
maturity within the range
The number 4 denotes that this is a corn
hybrid
The last two numerals represent the maturity
range within the group
The number 98 represents the maturity
within the range.
Ex: The higher the number, the later the
maturity within the range
The A represents the year of introduction The number 29 represents the maturity
within the range.
Ex: The higher the number, the later the
maturity within the range
The GT and E3 denotes the traits of the variety
The PWR represents the trait package
The VT2P represents the trait package
The number 6 denotes the maturity
range of the hybrid
The first two numerals represent the maturity wo numerals represent the maturity
group of the soybean variety Ex: 2.6 & 2.7group of the soybean variety Ex: 2.6 & 2.7
SoybeansSoybeansgo to Pg 19
TM
Corn HybridsCorn Hybrids
Very high yielding hybrid that offers the advantage of
Artesian.® Very flexible ear type that supports moderate
populations. Has outstanding plant emergence and early vigor.
Versatile hybrid with very good early vigor and stress toler-
ance. Consistent ear development, above average test weight
and drought tolerance scores.
MW D96 PWR
MW 97A VT2P
46T29
MW 103A VT2P
MW A96 PWR
MW F98 PWR